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BONNEVILLE COUNTY COURT PERSONNEL 
 

 

BONNEVILLE COUNTY (ALL OFFICES)…………………………………………………………………………………..……………….  (208) 529-1350 
 

Trial Court Administrator: (Room 210) ………………………………………………………………………………………….Fax: (208) 529-1310 
Burton W. Butler, Trial Court Administrator (bbutler@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………….. Ext. 1199 

 Jenny Shults, Trial Court Administrative Assistant (jshults@co.bonneville.id.us) …………………… Ext. 1341 
 Ester Torres, Court Spanish Interpreter (etorres@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………………….. Ext. 1999 
 

Court Operations: 
 Tammy Ramonett, Court Operations Manager (tramonett@co.bonneville.id.us)  ………………….. Ext. 1346 
 Trudy Horne, Assistant Court Operations Manager (thorne@co.bonneville.id.us)  …………………. Ext. 1351 
 John Blanchard, Information Desk (jblanchard@co.bonneville.id.us) …………………………………….. Ext. 1379 
 

Family Court Services/Court Assistance/Domestic Violence: ……………………………………………………….Fax: (208) 524-7924 
 Ann Just, Administrator (ajust@co.bonneville.id.us).................................................................. Ext. 1784 
 Lori Anne Nichols, DV Case Manager (lanichols@co.bonneville.id.us) …………………………………… Ext. 1112 
 Brad Rigby, 7th District Court Assistance Officer (cao@co.bonneville.id.us) ……..……………………. Ext. 1809 or 

(208) 589-9872 
 Trenna Kester, Administrative Assistant (tkester@co.bonneville.id.us)....................................  Ext. 1777 
 

Civil Court Department: (Room 207)…………………………………………………………………………………..….………Fax:  (208) 529-1122 
 ALL CIVIL ACTION (including supplemental proceedings and Small Claims)   Ext. 2731 
 Maria Padilla, Supervisor (mpadilla@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………………………………………. Ext. 1459 
 Carrie Clements, Civil Clerk Window #1 (cclements@co.bonneville.id.us)  ……………..………………. Ext. 1357 
 Tawnya Corona, Civil Clerk Window #2 (btcorona@co.bonneville.id.us) …………….…………………. Ext. 2793 

Jessica Nichols, Civil Clerk Window #3 (jnichols@co.bonneville.id.us) ……………………………………. Ext. 1981 
 Brandi Jennings, Civil Clerk – Non-Window (bjennings@co.bonneville.id.us) …………………..……. Ext. 1750 
 Damaris Cajiga, Civil Records Clerk (dcajiga@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………………………….. Ext. 1903 
  

Criminal Court Department: (Room 206) ………………………………………………………………………………….……Fax:  (208) 529-1300 
 ALL CRIMINAL ACTIONS (misdemeanor & felony)      Ext. 2730 
 Supervisor/Prelims/PTCs/Arraign/NCOs:   Hope Wheatley (hwheatley@co.bonneville.id.us)   Ext. 1369 

Lead/Arraign/ Bonds/Trials/Collections:   Sue Tabor (stabor@co.bonneville.id.us) ……………… Ext. 1489 
Trials/Fine Collections:    Tami Egan (tegan@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………  Ext. 1156 

 Traffic/Trials:     Karen Doolittle (kdoolittle@co.bonneville.id.us) ..  Ext. 1388 
 Fine Collections:    Pauline Orgill (porgill@co.bonneville.id.us) ………… Ext. 1752 

BACs/COPs/PTCs:    Patty Bellin (pbellin@co.bonneville.id.us) ……………Ext. 1342 
NCOs/PCTs/Arraign:    Carrie Madden (cmadden@co.bonneville.id.us) ….Ext. 1371 
Arraignments/COPs:    Andrea Jenkins (ajenkins@co.bonneville.id.us) …..Ext. 1471 
Infractions/Mail:    Elisha Foster (efoster@co.bonneville.id.us) …………Ext. 1906 
Traffic:      Laura Spoklie (lspoklie@co.bonneville.id.us) ……….Ext. 1551 
Traffic:      KaLoni Conley (kconley@co.boneville.id.us) ………. Ext. 2792 
Traffic/Civil Coverage:    Lyn Birch (lbirch@co.bonneville.id.us) …………………Ext. 1316 
Criminal Records Clerks:    Gaylene Brown (gbrown@co.bonneville.id.us) ……Ext. 1488 
      Vacant……………………………………………………………………Ext.1488 

 

Records: 
 Archives (Room 100, 1st floor): Linda Basinger (lbasinger@co.bonneville.id.us) …………………… Ext. 1359 
     Archives Fax: …………………………………………………………………………. (208) 524-7915 
 Scanning:   Beth Love (blove@co.bonneville.id.us) ……………………………….. Ext. 2794 
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Jury: 
 Jury Commissioner:  Ranae Johnson (rjohnson@co.bonneville.id.us) …………………. Ext. 1902 
 Jury Clerk:   Gabrielle Borror-Sargent (gsargent@co.bonneville.id.us) .… Ext. 1907 
     Jury Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………. (208)524-7915 
 

Magistrate Judges and Clerks: 
 

 Judge Stephen J. Clark 
  Judicial Clerk:  Amanda Birch (abirch@co.bonneville.id.us) ……………………….. Ext. 1299 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 529-1300 
 Judge Steven A. Gardner 
  Judicial Clerk:  Kelley Baird (kbaird@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………….. Ext. 1125 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 529-1300 
 Judge Michelle R. Mallard 
  Judicial Clerk:  Sally Solis (ssolis@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………………. Ext. 1375 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 529-1300 
 Judge L. Mark Riddoch 
  Judicial Clerk:  Suzie Stokes (sstokes@co.bonneville.id.us) ……………………….. Ext. 1150 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 529-1300 
 Judge Ralph L. Savage 
  Judicial Clerk:  Linda Newton (lnewton@co.bonneville.id.us) …………………… Ext. 1343 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 524-7904 
 

District Judges, Clerks and Reporters: 
 

Judge Bruce L. Pickett 
  Judicial Clerk:  Amanda Lyke (alyke@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………….. Ext. 1378 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 529-1300 
  Court Reporter:  Mary Fox (mfox@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………………… Ext. 1194 
  Law Clerk:  Zac Lords (zlords@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………………. Ext. 1295 
 Judge Joel E. Tingey 
  Judicial Clerk:  Marlene Southwick (msouthwick@co.bonneville.id.us) …….. Ext. 1340 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 529-1300 
  Court Reporter:  Jack Fuller (jfuller@co.bonneville.id.us) ……………………………… Ext. 1138 
  Law Clerk:  Andrew LaPorta (alaporta@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………….. Ext. 1529 
 Judge Dane Watkins, Jr. 
  Judicial Clerk:  Cassie Carter (ccarter@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………. Ext. 1326 
     Fax: ……………………………………………………………………………………… (208) 529-1300 
  Court Reporter:  Amy Bland (abland@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………….. Ext. 1329 
  Law Clerk:  Chenoa Allen (callen@co.bonneville.id.us) ……………………….. Ext. 1395 
 

Visiting District, Magistrate and Pro-Tem  Judges: 
 

Judge Jon J. Shindurling 
  Judicial Clerk:  Amanda Lyke (alyke@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………….. Ext. 1378 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 529-1300 
  Court Reporter:  Mary Fox (mfox@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………………… Ext. 1194 

Judge Gilman Gardner 
  Judicial Clerk:  Nikki McGary (nmcgary@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………….. Ext. 1333 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 529-1300 
 
 
Visiting District, Magistrate and Pro-tem Judges: 
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Judge Jason D. Walker 

  Judicial Clerk:  Nikki McGary (nmcgary@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………….. Ext. 1333 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 529-1300 

Judge Scott Axline 
  Judicial Clerk:  Nikki McGary (nmcgary@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………….. Ext. 1333 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 529-1300 

Judge Penny J. Stanford 
  Judicial Clerk:  Morna Starks (mstarks@co.bonneville.id.us) …………………….. Ext. 1195 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 529-1300 
 Judge Darren Simpson 
  Judicial Clerk:  Cassie Carter (ccarter@co.bonneville.id.us) ……………………….. Ext. 1326 
     Fax: ……………………………………………………………………………………… (208) 529-1300 
  Court Reporter:  Daniel Williams (dwilliams@co.bingham.id.us) .................... (208) 782-3141 
 Judge Richard S. Clair 
  Judicial Clerk:  Marlene Southwick (msouthwick@co.bonneville.id.us) ……. Ext. 1340 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 529-1300 

Judge Alan Stephens 
  Judicial Clerk:  Janie Ker (jker@co.bonneville.id.us) …………………………………… Ext. 1552 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 524-7904 
 Judge Gregory Moeller 
  Judicial Clerk:  Janie Ker (jker@co.bonneville.id.us) …………………………………… Ext. 1552 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 524-7904 
 Judge James Barrett 
  Judicial Clerk:  Cora Earley (cearley@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………….. Ext. 1553 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 529-1300 
 

Roving Judicial Clerks:   Janie Ker (jker@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………………….. Ext. 1552 
     Cora Earley (cearley@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………… Ext. 1553 
 
Jury Trials (Criminal Misdemeanor): Amanda Birch (abirch@co.bonneville.id.us) ……………………….. Ext. 1299 
 
Jury Trials (Domestic Violence):  Suzie Stokes (sstokes@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………………… Ext. 1150 
 
Juvenile Department:   Linda Newton (lnewton@co.bonneville.id.us) ………………….. Ext. 1343 
     Fax: ………………………………………………………………………………………. (208) 524-7904 
 
Supreme Court Appeals:  Amanda Birch (abirch@co.bonneville.id.us)……………………….. Ext. 1299 
 
 
Court Security, Bonneville County Sheriff………………………………………………………………………………..………….  (208) 529-1375 
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